UBERSICHTSZEICHNUNG Iy 57

ASSEMBLY DRAWING

KATO FS & LANAO FS

2016-11-11 01
V01




UBERSICHTSZEICHNUNG Iy 7

ASSEMBLY DRAWING

Hinweis: rote Flachen miissen gefettet werden.
note: red surfaces has to be greased.

Hinweis: Schraubengewinde miissen mit mittelfester
Gewindesicherung behandelt werden.
note: screw threads has to be handled with mid-screwlock.

KATO FS & LANAO FS

2016-11-11 01
V01

e
N

1
o~

&
gy W



UBERSICHTSZEICHNUNG

ASSEMBLY DRAWING

BOM-ID | Description Specification Torque Drawing no. Item no. |QTY
1 Axle Main Pivot T50 8 Nm SM1364 1
2 Seat Stay & Main Pivot Bearing SM1379 4
3 Nut Main Pivot SM1370 1
4 Flat Head Screw M8 T30 - M8 x 20mm [8 Nm or 12 Nm SM1375 2
5 Screw Shock Mount T25-M5x12mm |6 Nm SM1377 2
6 Axle Shock Bottom T30 6 Nm SM1369 1
7 (L) |Rocker (left) FROTO0017| 1
7 [R) |Rocker [right] FROT0017 | 1
8 Axle Shock Top T30 6 Nm SM1368 1
9 Axle Rocker Fix Pivot T50 12 Nm SM1365 1
10 Seat Tube - Rocker Pivot Bearing SM1380 2
11 Nut Rocker Fix Pivot SM1371 1
12 Axle Seat Stay Pivot T50 8 Nm SM1366 2
13 Screw SS YOKE T30 - M8 x 13mm |8 Nm SM1378 2
14 Screw CS&DO T25-M5x11mm |6 Nm SM1376 2
15 Axle Horst Link T30 6 Nm SM1363 2
16 Horst Link Pivot Bearing SM1381 4
17 Hanger EZ1954 1
18 Screw Hanger T20 - M4 x8mm [3Nm FRSCO0054| 2
19 Screw Torx T25-M5x11mm |6 Nm SM0919 2
20 Screw Torx T25-M5x11mm |6 Nm SM0920 3
21 Cable Guide for 3 Cables SM0001 3
22 Cable Guide for 1 Cable SM0002 2
23 CS Protection SM1391 1
Rl KATO FS & LANAOQ FS
Eg 3-6

G,

&
gy oy W

L5 7

2016-11-11 01

V01



UBERSICHTSZEICHNUNG Iy 57

ASSE!

KE0276 Bearing Kit

A / BOM-ID Description Drawing no. Iltem no. QTy
.30 2 Seat Stay & Main Pivot Bearing SM1379 4
10 Seat Tube - Rocker Pivot Bearing SM1380 2
16 Horst Link Pivot Bearing SM1381 4

KATO FS & LANAO FS

g 2016-11-11 01
47 ;

V01

e
N

1
o~

&
agrry W



UBERSICHTSZEICHNUNG Iy 57

ASSEMBLY DRAWING

¥,
.
&\
X p | - R ]
i 8.
{i -
i - { 9% KE0277 Rear Shock Screw Kit
P
4 ;5_ BOM-ID Description Specification Torque Drawing no. Item no. QTY

o P f/ Q - 5 Screw Shock Mount T25-M5x 12mm &6 Nm SM1377 2

T : 6 Axle Shock Bottom T30 6 Nm SM1369 1

a7 !, 8 Axle Shock Top T30 6 Nm SM1368 1

o '3
! &
s <
] \ =
-
KATO FS & LANAO FS
oy 4 2016-11-11 01
& S
47 5-6 v
)

&
gy W



UBERSICHTSZEICHNUNG Iy 57

ASSEMBLY DRAWING

y
y
/
/ /
4 /
i
i
¥ ,f
~ /
} /f/
o / 9
. 4 Q
f
(.> ‘i “a ) /
Y. F
e r
y
| A
e ] 4
-
<3 y) . )
/| L~ Y -
/ Y
,.A of S x
.;'w.‘ :

@5 ' KE0278 Axle & Screw Kit

@A &% / g “ BOM-ID Description Specification Torque Drawing no. Item no. QTY
1 Axle Main Pivot T50 8 Nm SM1364 1
3 Nut Main Pivot SM1370 1
f‘ & 4 Flat Head Screw M8 T30 - M8 x 20mm 8Nmor 12 Nm SM1375 2
@ A 8 9 Axle Rocker Fix Pivot T50 12 Nm SM1365 1
i < <% 11 Nut Rocker Fix Pivot SM1371 1
< ’ g B 12 Axle Seat Stay Pivot T50 8 Nm SM1366 2
13 Screw SS YOKE T30-M8x13mm | 8Nm SM1378 2
14 Screw CS&DO T25-M5x11mm | 6 Nm SM1376 2
15 Axle Horst Link T30 b6 Nm SM1363 2

KATO FS & LANAO FS
2016-11-11 01
6-6 V01






